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Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tom Williams

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

YMI AUSTRALIAN SUPERSPORT 300 CHAMPIONSHIP
Race 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 23/03/19 Started at: 14:30:57
Event: R02 Laps: 10

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 24.8C Starters: 34
Track: Dry - Temp: 33.0C Printed at: 14:51

Race  Behind Fastest On 
Pos No Name Machine Laps Time  Leader Lap   Lap

1 27 Max STAUFFER (NSW) / YRD / Yamaha / Chris Watson 
Motorcycles / QEA PL / Shark Leathers / Rock Oil

Yamaha R3 321 10 11:10.647 1:05.976 10

2 72 Ben BAKER (NSW) / Motostars / SCK Excavations / Fite 108 / U-
Tech / Earmould Australia

Yamaha R3 321 10 11:10.716 .069 1:06.029 4

3 308 John LYTRAS (QLD) / Caboolture Yamaha / Sport Savvy Aust. / 
Jekyl & Hyde / South Sydney Comm.

Yamaha R3 321 10 11:10.855 .208 1:05.974 6

4 87 Zac LEVY (QLD) / Puma RV's / YRD / Hannay Lawyers / Race 
Art Aust. / BEAN Ind. / Sydney Dyno

Yamaha R3 321 10 11:11.737 1.090 1:06.054 9

5 151 Locky TAYLOR (QLD) / Yamaha Australia / YRD / Shark 
Leathers / X-Lite Helmets

Yamaha R3 321 10 11:12.241 1.594 1:06.124 5

6 43 Harry KHOURI (NSW) / Excite M-sports / Shark Leathers / 
Motonational Access. / NSW Helicopters

Yamaha R3 321 10 11:12.587 1.940 1:06.166 9

7 31 Travis HALL (QLD) / Stitch Smith / Ricondi / Cooloola Panel & 
Paint / XXX Rated Susp. / Race Art Aust.

Yamaha R3 321 10 11:12.622 1.975 1:06.108 9

8 11 Brandon DEMMERY (NSW) / Rustic Flooring / Surefire Security 
Group / YRD / Yamaha

Yamaha R3 321 10 11:20.659 10.012 1:06.652 6

9 81 Senna AGIUS (NSW) / Schuberth / Held / Bikebiz / JMT Civil Kawasaki EX 
400

10 11:20.669 10.022 1:06.254 10

10 864 Tristan ADAMSON (QLD) / Frigo Adamson Legal Group Yamaha R3 321 10 11:25.622 14.975 1:07.308 4
11 57 Seth CRUMP (QLD) / Rock Oil KTM RC 390 10 11:26.278 15.631 1:06.969 6
12 25 Luke JHONSTON (NSW) / Motul / Davis Bikeworx / Benweld / 

Moto Garage
Yamaha R3 321 10 11:26.339 15.692 1:07.231 5

13 47 Zylas BUNTING (NSW) / Shark Leathers / Barnetts Bakery / 
Cols M-cycles / Link Industries / RedPoint

Yamaha R3 321 10 11:27.007 16.360 1:07.480 4

14 333 Yanni SHAW (NSW) / Bridgestone Kawasaki EX 
400

10 11:28.042 17.395 1:07.423 4

15 58 Mitch KUHNE (QLD) / Shark Leathers / Phresh Ink / Nolan / X-
Lite Helmets / Liqui Moly / Moto Products

Yamaha R3 321 10 11:33.447 22.800 1:07.926 8

16 10 Callum O'BRIEN (WA) / Kawasaki BCperformance / Kawasaki 
Motors Australia / Landscapesupplies.com.au

Kawasaki EX 
400

10 11:33.480 22.833 1:08.020 8

17 97 Peter NERLICH (VIC) / TCN Racing Kawasaki EX 
400

10 11:41.163 30.516 1:08.629 10

18 74 Jacob ROULSTONE (NSW) / SSS M-cycles / Corporate Finance 
Grp Wollongong / Schuberth Aust. / Held Aust. / RS Taichi

Yamaha R3 321 10 11:41.318 30.671 1:08.633 10

19 28 Tayla RELPH (QLD) / Kawasaki BCperformance / Kawasaki 
Motors Aust. / Landscapesupplies.com.au

Kawasaki EX 
400

10 11:48.750 38.103 1:09.048 6

20 15 Bronson PICKETT (WA) / Silkolene Oils / M&B Rubbish 
Disposal / JW Moto Parts / Race Shield

Yamaha R3 321 10 11:49.842 39.195 1:09.760 10
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YMI AUSTRALIAN SUPERSPORT 300 CHAMPIONSHIP
Race 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 23/03/19 Started at: 14:30:57
Event: R02 Laps: 10

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 24.8C Starters: 34
Track: Dry - Temp: 33.0C Printed at: 14:51

Race  Behind Fastest On 
Pos No Name Machine Laps Time  Leader Lap   Lap
21 292 Ryan SMITH (NSW) / DK Heavy Plant Services / Port Tune 

Perform. / Incite Graphics / ProMoto Susp.
Yamaha R3 321 10 11:53.104 42.457 1:09.350 5

22 22 Keegan PICKERING (NSW) / Sport Savvy Aust. / Team Jekyl & 
Hyde / Earmould Aust. / KYT Helmets / Kyzac

Yamaha R3 321 10 11:59.408 48.761 1:10.273 5

23 12 John BLENKIN (NSW) Yamaha R3 321 10 11:59.860 49.213 1:10.275 8
24 89 Kristian AGOSTINI (NT) / Territory 3 Racing Yamaha R3 321 10 12:05.366 54.719 1:10.443 9
25 444 Ryan MOSCARDINI (QLD) / NQ Flooring / Suncity Yamaha / 

Formsa Boots / Shock Treatment / Fastbike Tyres
Yamaha R3 321 10 12:05.712 55.065 1:11.048 8

26 437 Hayden STIFF (NSW) / Proworx / Blayney M-cycles / Penrite / 
Ricondi / Whites Racing Products

Kawasaki EX 
300

10 12:06.114 55.467 1:10.595 9

27 85 Brendan WATSON (NSW) / Proworx / Blayney M-cycles / 
Penrite / Ricondi / Whites Racing Products

Kawasaki EX 
300

10 12:06.812 56.165 1:10.910 8

28 30 Stephany KAPILAWI-JAMES (QLD) / Big Knobs Crash Sliders / 
HJC / SiDi

Kawasaki EX 
400

10 12:10.077 59.430 1:10.661 8

29 46 Lachlan O'BRIEN (NT) / Territory 3 Racing / Airoh Helmets / 
Motorsports NT / Top End Road Racing Assoc.

Yamaha R3 321 10 12:10.821 1:00.174 1:11.214 10

30 19 Craig WHITE (NSW) / Bridgestone Kawasaki EX 
400

10 12:18.784 1:08.137 1:12.399 3

31 35 Ben ANGELIDIS (ACT) / Proworx / Blayney M-cycles / Penrite / 
Ricondi / Whites Racing Products

Kawasaki EX 
300

10 12:18.973 1:08.326 1:11.562 8

 NC 33 Grace POUTCH (VIC) / SC Project Oceania / Aark Suspension 
& Tuning / RAF Civil / SDR Performance

Kawasaki EX 
400

7 12:18.625 3 Laps 1:10.306 5

DNF 42 Kyle O'CONNELL (QLD) Yamaha R3 321 9 10:19.169 1 Lap 1:07.216 9
DNF 40 Jeremy CZMOK (VIC) / Dindins Pet Food Yamaha R3 321 5 6:03.173 5 Laps 1:10.382 5

Fastest Lap was 1:05.974 by John LYTRAS (QLD)

New race lap record for SS300 class - Previous: 1:06.617 by Hunter FORD (NSW) on a Yamaha YZF-R3 set on 17/03/18

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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YMI AUSTRALIAN SUPERSPORT 300 CHAMPIONSHIP
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 23/03/19 Started at: 14:30:57
Event: R02 Laps: 10

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 24.8C Starters: 34
Track: Dry - Temp: 33.0C Printed at: 14:51

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
10 Callum O'BRIEN (WA) 1:16.971 1:08.670 1:08.515 1:08.381 1:08.815 1:08.501 1:08.213 1:08.020 1:08.977 1:08.417
11 Brandon DEMMERY (NSW) 1:14.404 1:08.894 1:08.015 1:06.717 1:07.112 1:06.652 1:07.497 1:06.883 1:07.127 1:07.358
12 John BLENKIN (NSW) 1:21.366 1:12.764 1:11.309 1:10.826 1:10.345 1:10.857 1:10.484 1:10.275 1:10.862 1:10.772
15 Bronson PICKETT (WA) 1:18.242 1:11.129 1:10.619 1:09.902 1:09.940 1:09.815 1:10.054 1:10.019 1:10.362 1:09.760
19 Craig WHITE (NSW) 1:24.428 1:13.086 1:12.399 1:12.434 1:12.579 1:12.671 1:12.783 1:12.607 1:12.945 1:12.852
22 Keegan PICKERING (NSW) 1:21.297 1:12.646 1:11.117 1:10.690 1:10.273 1:11.011 1:10.746 1:10.436 1:10.450 1:10.742
25 Luke JHONSTON (NSW) 1:15.812 1:08.198 1:08.261 1:07.607 1:07.231 1:08.286 1:07.701 1:07.404 1:07.783 1:08.056
27 Max STAUFFER (NSW) 1:11.985 1:07.015 1:06.784 1:06.637 1:06.893 1:06.215 1:06.769 1:06.069 1:06.304 1:05.976
28 Tayla RELPH (QLD) 1:19.807 1:10.727 1:11.285 1:09.821 1:09.640 1:09.048 1:09.551 1:09.592 1:09.735 1:09.544
30 Stephany KAPILAWI-JAMES (QLD) 1:23.243 1:12.432 1:13.480 1:12.243 1:11.752 1:12.090 1:11.304 1:10.661 1:12.057 1:10.815
31 Travis HALL (QLD) 1:13.744 1:07.230 1:06.759 1:06.224 1:06.330 1:06.377 1:06.498 1:06.484 1:06.108 1:06.868
33 Grace POUTCH (VIC) 1:20.255 1:10.310 1:11.283 1:10.576 1:10.306 4:56.698 1:19.197
35 Ben ANGELIDIS (ACT) 1:24.770 1:13.303 1:12.746 1:15.432 1:12.118 1:12.710 1:11.574 1:11.562 1:12.218 1:12.540
40 Jeremy CZMOK (VIC) 1:20.229 1:11.041 1:11.042 1:10.479 1:10.382
42 Kyle O'CONNELL (QLD) 1:15.692 1:08.779 1:08.388 1:07.334 1:07.406 1:08.177 1:08.119 1:08.058 1:07.216
43 Harry KHOURI (NSW) 1:13.495 1:07.142 1:06.562 1:06.230 1:06.502 1:06.484 1:06.539 1:06.444 1:06.166 1:07.023
46 Lachlan O'BRIEN (NT) 1:22.454 1:12.679 1:12.311 1:11.799 1:12.377 1:11.653 1:12.028 1:11.958 1:12.348 1:11.214
47 Zylas BUNTING (NSW) 1:15.351 1:08.191 1:07.876 1:07.480 1:07.943 1:08.164 1:08.281 1:07.535 1:07.981 1:08.205
57 Seth CRUMP (QLD) 1:14.683 1:07.753 1:07.456 1:07.315 1:07.283 1:06.969 1:07.226 1:13.067 1:07.083 1:07.443
58 Mitch KUHNE (QLD) 1:16.518 1:09.424 1:08.373 1:08.385 1:08.703 1:08.547 1:08.214 1:07.926 1:09.029 1:08.328
72 Ben BAKER (NSW) 1:12.799 1:07.030 1:06.606 1:06.029 1:06.596 1:06.345 1:06.616 1:06.137 1:06.325 1:06.233
74 Jacob ROULSTONE (NSW) 1:18.240 1:09.504 1:09.898 1:08.964 1:09.447 1:08.931 1:10.027 1:08.894 1:08.780 1:08.633
81 Senna AGIUS (NSW) 1:14.924 1:08.281 1:07.756 1:06.765 1:06.822 1:06.803 1:07.605 1:08.828 1:06.631 1:06.254
85 Brendan WATSON (NSW) 1:22.033 1:12.960 1:11.745 1:12.417 1:10.925 1:11.493 1:11.428 1:10.910 1:11.373 1:11.528
87 Zac LEVY (QLD) 1:12.935 1:07.112 1:06.694 1:06.090 1:06.508 1:06.572 1:06.854 1:06.301 1:06.054 1:06.617
89 Kristian AGOSTINI (NT) 1:22.849 1:12.512 1:12.122 1:11.417 1:10.827 1:11.576 1:11.493 1:10.712 1:10.443 1:11.415
97 Peter NERLICH (VIC) 1:17.294 1:10.530 1:10.276 1:09.070 1:09.169 1:09.196 1:09.416 1:08.902 1:08.681 1:08.629
151 Locky TAYLOR (QLD) 1:13.188 1:07.058 1:06.587 1:06.662 1:06.124 1:06.540 1:06.622 1:06.351 1:06.153 1:06.956
292 Ryan SMITH (NSW) 1:18.496 1:10.147 1:09.472 1:09.515 1:09.350 1:09.448 1:11.612 1:11.060 1:10.540 1:13.464
308 John LYTRAS (QLD) 1:13.495 1:06.785 1:06.658 1:06.643 1:06.334 1:05.974 1:06.363 1:06.011 1:06.229 1:06.363
333 Yanni SHAW (NSW) 1:15.488 1:08.331 1:08.025 1:07.423 1:07.961 1:08.485 1:08.070 1:08.249 1:08.005 1:08.005
437 Hayden STIFF (NSW) 1:22.893 1:12.709 1:12.110 1:11.857 1:11.700 1:11.013 1:11.042 1:10.721 1:10.595 1:11.474
444 Ryan MOSCARDINI (QLD) 1:21.762 1:12.701 1:11.734 1:11.089 1:11.180 1:11.584 1:11.176 1:11.048 1:11.665 1:11.773
864 Tristan ADAMSON (QLD) 1:16.257 1:07.975 1:07.698 1:07.308 1:07.437 1:08.063 1:07.742 1:08.014 1:07.811 1:07.317

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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YMI AUSTRALIAN SUPERSPORT 300 CHAMPIONSHIP
Race 1

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 23/03/19 Started at: 14:30:57
Event: R02 Laps: 10

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 24.8C Starters: 34
Track: Dry - Temp: 33.0C Printed at: 14:51

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap
1 1 27 Max STAUFFER (NSW) Yamaha R3 321 1:11.985 1
2 1 27 Max STAUFFER (NSW) Yamaha R3 321 1:07.015 2
2 5 308 John LYTRAS (QLD) Yamaha R3 321 1:06.785 2
3 1 27 Max STAUFFER (NSW) Yamaha R3 321 1:06.784 3
3 2 72 Ben BAKER (NSW) Yamaha R3 321 1:06.606 3
3 4 151 Locky TAYLOR (QLD) Yamaha R3 321 1:06.587 3
3 6 43 Harry KHOURI (NSW) Yamaha R3 321 1:06.562 3
4 2 72 Ben BAKER (NSW) Yamaha R3 321 1:06.029 4
6 3 308 John LYTRAS (QLD) Yamaha R3 321 1:05.974 6

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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YMI AUSTRALIAN SUPERSPORT 300 CHAMPIONSHIP
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET

Date: 23/03/19 Started at: 14:30:57
Event: R02 Laps: 10

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 24.8C Starters: 34
Track: Dry - Temp: 33.0C Printed at: 14:51

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
27 1:11.985 27 1:07.015 27 1:06.784 27 1:06.637 72 1:06.596
72 1:12.799 .814 72 1:07.030 .829 72 1:06.606 .651 72 1:06.029 .043 27 1:06.893 .254
87 1:12.935 .950 87 1:07.112 1.047 87 1:06.694 .957 87 1:06.090 .410 87 1:06.508 .279
151 1:13.188 1.203 151 1:07.058 1.246 151 1:06.587 1.049 43 1:06.230 1.008 151 1:06.124 .559
308 1:13.495 1.510 308 1:06.785 1.280 308 1:06.658 1.154 151 1:06.662 1.074 308 1:06.334 .855
43 1:13.495 1.510 43 1:07.142 1.637 43 1:06.562 1.415 308 1:06.643 1.160 43 1:06.502 .871
31 1:13.744 1.759 31 1:07.230 1.974 31 1:06.759 1.949 31 1:06.224 1.536 31 1:06.330 1.227
11 1:14.404 2.419 57 1:07.753 3.436 57 1:07.456 4.108 57 1:07.315 4.786 57 1:07.283 5.430
57 1:14.683 2.698 81 1:08.281 4.205 81 1:07.756 5.177 81 1:06.765 5.305 81 1:06.822 5.488
81 1:14.924 2.939 11 1:08.894 4.298 11 1:08.015 5.529 11 1:06.717 5.609 11 1:07.112 6.082
47 1:15.351 3.366 47 1:08.191 4.542 47 1:07.876 5.634 47 1:07.480 6.477 864 1:07.437 7.615

333 1:15.488 3.503 333 1:08.331 4.819 333 1:08.025 6.060 864 1:07.308 6.817 47 1:07.943 7.781
42 1:15.692 3.707 25 1:08.198 5.010 864 1:07.698 6.146 333 1:07.423 6.846 25 1:07.231 8.049
25 1:15.812 3.827 864 1:07.975 5.232 25 1:08.261 6.487 25 1:07.607 7.457 333 1:07.961 8.168

864 1:16.257 4.272 42 1:08.779 5.471 42 1:08.388 7.075 42 1:07.334 7.772 42 1:07.406 8.539
58 1:16.518 4.533 10 1:08.670 6.641 10 1:08.515 8.372 10 1:08.381 10.116 10 1:08.815 12.292
10 1:16.971 4.986 58 1:09.424 6.942 58 1:08.373 8.531 58 1:08.385 10.279 58 1:08.703 12.343
97 1:17.294 5.309 74 1:09.504 8.744 74 1:09.898 11.858 74 1:08.964 14.185 74 1:09.447 16.993
74 1:18.240 6.255 97 1:10.530 8.824 97 1:10.276 12.316 97 1:09.070 14.749 97 1:09.169 17.279
15 1:18.242 6.257 292 1:10.147 9.643 292 1:09.472 12.331 292 1:09.515 15.209 292 1:09.350 17.920

292 1:18.496 6.511 15 1:11.129 10.371 15 1:10.619 14.206 15 1:09.902 17.471 15 1:09.940 20.772
28 1:19.807 7.822 28 1:10.727 11.534 28 1:11.285 16.035 28 1:09.821 19.219 28 1:09.640 22.220
40 1:20.229 8.244 33 1:10.310 11.565 33 1:11.283 16.064 33 1:10.576 20.003 33 1:10.306 23.670
33 1:20.255 8.270 40 1:11.041 12.270 40 1:11.042 16.528 40 1:10.479 20.370 40 1:10.382 24.113
22 1:21.297 9.312 22 1:12.646 14.943 22 1:11.117 19.276 22 1:10.690 23.329 22 1:10.273 26.963
12 1:21.366 9.381 12 1:12.764 15.130 12 1:11.309 19.655 12 1:10.826 23.844 12 1:10.345 27.550

444 1:21.762 9.777 444 1:12.701 15.463 444 1:11.734 20.413 444 1:11.089 24.865 444 1:11.180 29.406
85 1:22.033 10.048 85 1:12.960 15.993 85 1:11.745 20.954 89 1:11.417 26.479 89 1:10.827 30.667
46 1:22.454 10.469 46 1:12.679 16.133 46 1:12.311 21.660 85 1:12.417 26.734 85 1:10.925 31.020
89 1:22.849 10.864 89 1:12.512 16.361 89 1:12.122 21.699 46 1:11.799 26.822 437 1:11.700 32.209

437 1:22.893 10.908 437 1:12.709 16.602 437 1:12.110 21.928 437 1:11.857 27.148 46 1:12.377 32.560
30 1:23.243 11.258 30 1:12.432 16.675 30 1:13.480 23.371 30 1:12.243 28.977 30 1:11.752 34.090
19 1:24.428 12.443 19 1:13.086 18.514 19 1:12.399 24.129 19 1:12.434 29.926 19 1:12.579 35.866
35 1:24.770 12.785 35 1:13.303 19.073 35 1:12.746 25.035 35 1:15.432 33.830 35 1:12.118 39.309
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YMI AUSTRALIAN SUPERSPORT 300 CHAMPIONSHIP
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET

Date: 23/03/19 Started at: 14:30:57
Event: R02 Laps: 10

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 24.8C Starters: 34
Track: Dry - Temp: 33.0C Printed at: 14:51

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
72 1:06.616 27 1:06.069 .209 151 1:06.153 .802 43 1:07.023 1.940

Lap 6 308 1:06.363 .231 87 1:06.301 .908 43 1:06.166 1.081 31 1:06.868 1.975
72 1:06.345 27 1:06.769 .277 151 1:06.351 .974 31 1:06.108 1.271 11 1:07.358 10.012
27 1:06.215 .124 87 1:06.854 .744 43 1:06.444 1.240 11 1:07.127 8.818 81 1:06.254 10.022

308 1:05.974 .484 151 1:06.622 .760 31 1:06.484 1.488 81 1:06.631 9.932 864 1:07.317 14.975
87 1:06.572 .506 43 1:06.539 .933 11 1:06.883 8.016 25 1:07.783 13.800 57 1:07.443 15.631

151 1:06.540 .754 31 1:06.498 1.141 81 1:08.828 9.626 864 1:07.811 13.822 25 1:08.056 15.692
43 1:06.484 1.010 57 1:07.226 6.664 864 1:08.014 12.336 47 1:07.981 14.319 47 1:08.205 16.360
31 1:06.377 1.259 81 1:07.605 6.935 25 1:07.404 12.342 57 1:07.083 14.352 333 1:08.005 17.395
81 1:06.803 5.946 11 1:07.497 7.270 47 1:07.535 12.663 42 1:07.216 14.686 58 1:08.328 22.800
57 1:06.969 6.054 864 1:07.742 10.459 57 1:13.067 13.594 333 1:08.005 15.554 10 1:08.417 22.833
11 1:06.652 6.389 25 1:07.701 11.075 42 1:08.058 13.795 10 1:08.977 20.580 97 1:08.629 30.516

864 1:08.063 9.333 47 1:08.281 11.265 333 1:08.249 13.874 58 1:09.029 20.636 74 1:08.633 30.671
47 1:08.164 9.600 333 1:08.070 11.762 10 1:08.020 17.928 97 1:08.681 28.051 28 1:09.544 38.103
25 1:08.286 9.990 42 1:08.119 11.874 58 1:07.926 17.932 74 1:08.780 28.202 15 1:09.760 39.195

333 1:08.485 10.308 10 1:08.213 16.045 97 1:08.902 25.695 28 1:09.735 34.723 292 1:13.464 42.457
42 1:08.177 10.371 58 1:08.214 16.143 74 1:08.894 25.747 292 1:10.540 35.157 22 1:10.742 48.761
10 1:08.501 14.448 97 1:09.416 22.930 292 1:11.060 30.942 15 1:10.362 35.599 12 1:10.772 49.213
58 1:08.547 14.545 74 1:10.027 22.990 28 1:09.592 31.313 22 1:10.450 44.183 89 1:11.415 54.719
74 1:08.931 19.579 292 1:11.612 26.019 15 1:10.019 31.562 12 1:10.862 44.605 444 1:11.773 55.065
97 1:09.196 20.130 15 1:10.054 27.680 22 1:10.436 40.058 444 1:11.665 49.456 437 1:11.474 55.467

292 1:09.448 21.023 28 1:09.551 27.858 12 1:10.275 40.068 89 1:10.443 49.468 85 1:11.528 56.165
15 1:09.815 24.242 22 1:10.746 35.759 444 1:11.048 44.116 437 1:10.595 50.157 30 1:10.815 59.430
28 1:09.048 24.923 12 1:10.484 35.930 89 1:10.712 45.350 85 1:11.373 50.801 46 1:11.214 1:00.174
22 1:11.011 31.629 444 1:11.176 39.205 85 1:10.910 45.753 30 1:12.057 54.779 33 1:19.197 3 laps
12 1:10.857 32.062 89 1:11.493 40.775 437 1:10.721 45.887 33 4:56.698 3 laps 19 1:12.852 1:08.137

444 1:11.584 34.645 85 1:11.428 40.980 30 1:10.661 49.047 46 1:12.348 55.124 35 1:12.540 1:08.326
89 1:11.576 35.898 437 1:11.042 41.303 46 1:11.958 49.101 19 1:12.945 1:01.449
85 1:11.493 36.168 46 1:12.028 43.280 19 1:12.607 54.829 35 1:12.218 1:01.950

437 1:11.013 36.877 30 1:11.304 44.523 35 1:11.562 56.057
46 1:11.653 37.868 19 1:12.783 48.359 Lap 10
30 1:12.090 39.835 35 1:11.574 50.632 Lap 9 27 1:05.976
19 1:12.671 42.192 72 1:06.325 72 1:06.233 .069
35 1:12.710 45.674 Lap 8 308 1:06.229 .009 308 1:06.363 .208

72 1:06.137 27 1:06.304 .188 87 1:06.617 1.090
Lap 7 308 1:06.011 .105 87 1:06.054 .637 151 1:06.956 1.594

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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YMI AUSTRALIAN SUPERSPORT 300 CHAMPIONSHIP
Race 1

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART

Date: 23/03/19 Started at: 14:30:57
Event: R02 Laps: 10

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 24.8C Starters: 34
Track: Dry - Temp: 33.0C Printed at: 14:51

Grid 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
 27 27 27 27 27 72 72 72 72 72 27

72 72 72 72 72 27 27 308 308 308 72
87 87 87 87 87 87 308 27 27 27 308
308 151 151 151 43 151 87 87 87 87 87
151 308 308 308 151 308 151 151 151 151 151
20 43 43 43 308 43 43 43 43 43 43
31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31
43 11 57 57 57 57 81 57 11 11 11
11 57 81 81 81 81 57 81 81 81 81
333 81 11 11 11 11 11 11 864 25 864
81 47 47 47 47 864 864 864 25 864 57
42 333 333 333 864 47 47 25 47 47 25
57 42 25 864 333 25 25 47 57 57 47
47 25 864 25 25 333 333 333 42 42 333
864 864 42 42 42 42 42 42 333 333 58
25 58 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
10 10 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 97
58 97 74 74 74 74 74 97 97 97 74
97 74 97 97 97 97 97 74 74 74 28
28 15 292 292 292 292 292 292 292 28 15
74 292 15 15 15 15 15 15 28 292 292
15 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 15 15 22
292 40 33 33 33 33 22 22 22 22 12
33 33 40 40 40 40 12 12 12 12 89
12 22 22 22 22 22 444 444 444 444 444
85 12 12 12 12 12 89 89 89 89 437
22 444 444 444 444 444 85 85 85 437 85
40 85 85 85 89 89 437 437 437 85 30
444 46 46 46 85 85 46 46 30 30 46
35 89 89 89 46 437 30 30 46 46 19
437 437 437 437 437 46 19 19 19 19 35
30 30 30 30 30 30 35 35 35 35
89 19 19 19 19 19 33 33
46 35 35 35 35 35

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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YMI AUSTRALIAN SUPERSPORT 300 CHAMPIONSHIP
AUSTRALIAN SUPERSPORT 300 CHAMPIONSHIP

PROVISIONAL PROGRESSIVE SERIES POINTS
Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 2

Pos No Name Machine WSBK Pole Race 1 Total
1 27 Max STAUFFER 67 1 25 93
2 308 John LYTRAS 56 18 74
3 81 Senna AGIUS 53 12 65
4 43 Harry KHOURI 48 15 63
5 68 Luke POWER 55 55
6 57 Seth CRUMP 40 10 50
7 72 Benjamin BAKER 27 20 47
8 333 Yannis SHAW 37 7 44
9 151 Locky TAYLOR 26 16 42
10 31 Travis HALL 25 14 39
11 32 Dylan WHITESIDE 39 39
12 87 Zac LEVY 18 17 35
13 10 Callum O'BRIEN 30 5 35
14 20 Hunter FORD 31 31
15 58 Mitch KUHNE 20 6 26
16 97 Peter NERLICH 22 4 26
17 25 Luke JHONSTON 16 9 25
18 355 Laura BROWN 20 20
19 47 Zylas BUNTING 7 8 15
20 11 Brandon DEMMERY 13 13
21 864 Tristan ADAMSON 11 11
22 56 Jesse WOODS 8 8
23 74 Jacob ROULSTONE 3 3
24 28 Tayla RELPH 1 2 3
25 33 Grace POUTCH 2 2
26 15 Bronson PICKETT 1 1
27 22 Keegan PICKERING 1 1
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YMI AUSTRALIAN SUPERSPORT 300 CHAMPIONSHIP
Race 1

PROVISIONAL RACE INFORMATION

Date: 23/03/19 Started at: 14:30:57
Event: R02 Laps: 10

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 24.8C Starters: 34
Track: Dry - Temp: 33.0C Printed at: 14:51

Time Description
14:25:06 SIGHTING LAP STARTED
14:26:06 PIT EXIT CLOSED
14:28:20 WARM UP LAP STARTED
14:29:33 Rider 20 (Hunter FORD) WILL NOT START - SCRUTINEERING ISSUE
14:30:57 Event Start
14:34:36 NO JUMP STARTS
14:38:06 Nos.  33 + 40 CRASHED TURN 8 - RIDERS UP
14:42:07 Chequered Flag
14:42:55 Rider 42 (Kyle O'CONNELL) CRASHED TURN 10 - RIDER UP
14:44:58 Event Finish
14:45:29 New lap record - 1:05.974 - J. LYTRAS


